FINAL 10-1215-PR2
December 15, 2010

AMEND BOARD REPORT 10-0428-PR6 APPROVE ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH
AT AND T FOR GLOBAL POSITIONING SATELLITE ("GPS") DATA TRANSMISSION SERVICES

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve entering into an agreement with AT & T to provide Global Position Satellite ("GPS") data
transmission services on all Chicago Public School bus vendors' buses at a cost not to exceed $177,600
$250.000. Vendor was selected on a competitive basis pursuant to Board Rule 7-2, CPOR Number
10-0331-CPOR-1185. A written agreement for Vendor's services is currently being negotiated. No services
shall be provided by Vendor and no payment shall be made to Vendor prior to the execution of the written
agreement. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind in the event a written agreement is not
executed within 90 days of the date of this Board Report. Information pertinent to this agreement is stated
below.

This December 2010 amendment is hecessary to increase the dollar amount by $72,400 for an additional 6
months of services. until a new contract begins in July 2011. A written amendment to the agreement is

required. No payment shall be made to vendor prior to the execution of the written amendment. The

authority granted herein shall automatically rescind in the event the written amendment is not executed
within 90 days of the date of this Board Report.

Cpor Number : 10-0331-Cpor-1185

VENDOR:
1) Vendor # 59509
AT & T MOBILITY NATIONAL ACCOUNTS, LLC
P.O. BOX 97067
REDMOND, WA 98073-9767
Dominic Savone
312-364-6275

USER:

Student Transportation

125 South Clark Street 16th Fioor
Chicago, IL 60603

Contact : Patricia L. Taylor
Phone: 773-553-2900
TERM:

The term of this agreement shall commence on April 29, 2010 and shall end December28:-2010 June 30
2011.

EARLY TERMINATION RIGHT:
The Board shall have the right to terminate this agreement with 30 days written notice.

SCOPE OF SERVICES:
The vendor shall provide GPS data transmission for tracking all CPS bus vendors' buses.

DELIVERABLES:
Vendor shall deliver ongoing transmission of GPS data.

OUTCOMES:
Vendor's services will result in continued monitoring of bus activity and more efficient bus routing.



10-1215-PR2 FINAL

COMPENSATION:

Vendor shall be paid as follows: upon monthly invoicing not to exceed the sum of $177600 $250,000.
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES:

None.

AUTHORIZATION:

Authorize the General Counsel to include other relevant terms and conditions in the written agreement.
Authorize the President and Secretary to execute the agreement. Authorize Chief Purchasing Officer to
execute all ancillary documents required to administer or effectuate this agreement.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION:

Pursuant to Section 5.2.4 of the Remedial Program for Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise
Participation in Goods and Services Contracts, this contract is exempt from review because the nature of
the services classifies as a unique transaction.

LSC REVIEW:
Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

FINANCIAL:

Charge to Transportation: $+77:600 $250,000
01000-115-21265-000000-000000-0000

CFDA# : Not Applicable

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General - Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary
to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts - The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of, or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of office.

indebtedness - The Board's Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-PO3), as amended from
time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics - The Board's Ethics Code adopted June 23, 2004 (04-0623-P0O4), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability - The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current fiscal
year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year budget(s).



10-1215-PR2 FINAL

Approved for Consideration:

Cpa & ubl-

Chief Purchasing Officer

Within Appropriation:

D .
Chief Financial Officer

Approved:

Chief Executive Officer

Approved as to Legal Formw

PATRICK J. ROCKS 3
General Counsel





